TIDA-01534
Variant: 001 A
Generated: 12/19/2017 11:32:48 AM
TID #: TIDA-01534 TIDA-01534 REV A Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB 1 TIDA-01534 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C2 1 1000uF EEU-FR1V102B Panasonic CAP, AL, 1000 µF, 35 V, +/- 20%, 0.018 ohm, TH D12.5xL20mm
3 C3, C129 2 0.01uF CGA2B3X7R1H103K050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402

C205, C207
16 10uF UMJ325KB7106KMHT Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1210 1210
6 C7, C8 2 2.2uF C0603C225M8PACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
7 C11 1 0.47uF GRM21BR72A474KA73L MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805
8 C14, C15 2 470pF 08051C471KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
9 C16, C17 2 470uF 6TPF470MAH Panasonic CAP, Tantalum Polymer, 470 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, 0.01 ohm, 7343-40
SMD
7343-40
10 C19, C20 2 100uF GRM32EC80J107ME20L MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, X6S, 1210 1210
11 C22, C23 2 33pF C0402C330J5GAC Kemet CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
12 C24, C25, C110,
C114, C116,
C127
6 100pF GRM1555C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
13 C26, C28 2 0.068uF C1005X5R1H683K050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.068 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
14 C29, C30 2 2200pF GCM155R71H222KA37D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
15 C100, C117,
C128
3 220uF PCR1V221MCL1GS Nichicon CAP, Aluminum Polymer, 220 µF, 35 V, +/- 20%, 0.021 ohm,
D8xL12mm SMD
D8xL12mm
16 C103, C120 2 470pF GCM1885C1H471JA16D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1,
0603
0603
17 C106, C123 2 4.7uF GCM21BR71C475KA73L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
18 C109, C126 2 0.1uF GCM155R71H104KE02D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
19 C111, C130 2 2.2uF CGA5L3X7R1H225K160AB TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206 1206
20 C112 1 2200pF CGA2B2X7R1H222K050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
21 C113 1 68pF C1005C0G1H680J050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 68 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
22 C115, R106,
R110, R121,
R127
5 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
23 D1, D2 2 60V PMEG6010CEJ,115 NXP Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 1 A, SOD-323F SOD-323F
24 D100, D102 2 60V PMEG6010CEH,115 NXP Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 1 A, SOD-123F SOD-123F
25 D101 1 30V BAT54T1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 30 V, 0.2 A, SOD-123 SOD-123
26 H1, H2, H3, H4 4 SJ-5303 (CLEAR) 3M Bumpon, Hemisphere, 0.44 X 0.20, Clear Transparent Bumpon

34 L1, L2 2 3.3uH IHLP3232DZER3R3M01 Vishay-Dale Inductor, Shielded, Powdered Iron, 3.3 µH, 9.2 A, 0.0177 ohm, SMD 322x158x322mil
35 L100, L101 2 1.5uH IHLP4040DZER1R5M01 Vishay-Dale Inductor, Shielded, Powdered Iron, 1.5 uH, 15 A, 0.0058 ohm, SMD IHLP-4040DZ
36 LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650"H x
0.200"W
37 Q1, Q3, Q4, Q5,
Q6, Q100, Q101,
Q102, Q103,
Q104, Q105
11 60V CSD18534Q5A Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 50 A, DQJ0008A (VSONP-8) DQJ0008A
38 R2 1 0.47 CSRN2512FKR470 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0.47, 1%, 2 W, 2512 2512
39 R3, R8, R9, R15,
R18, R39
6 0 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
40 R6, R7, R12,
R13, R20, R21
6 3.3 CRCW06033R30JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.3, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
41 R10, R11 2 0.005 PRL1632-R005-F-T1 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 0.005, 1%, 1 W, 0612 0612
42 R14, R35, R104,
R122
4 100k CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
43 R16, R17 2 49.9 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
44 R19 1 100k CRCW0805100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
45 R22, R23, R100,
R118
4 3.3 CRCW12063R30JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.3, 5%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
46 R24, R25 2 10.0k RMCF0402FT10K0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
47 R26 1 165 CRCW0402165RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 165, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
48 R27, R34, R37,
R117
4 10.0k CRCW040210K0DHEDP Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 0.5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
49 R28, R102 2 51 CRCW040251R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 51, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
50 R29 1 21.5k CRCW040221K5FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 21.5 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
51 R30 1 0 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
52 R31 1 15.0k CRCW040215K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
53 R32 1 13.0k CRCW040213K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 13.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
54 R33 1 31.6k CRCW040231K6FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 31.6 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
55 R101, R119 2 0.003 KRL6432E-M-R003-F-T1 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 0.003, 1%, 3 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2512 WIDE 2512 WIDE
56 R103, R107,
R120, R124
4 3.3 CRCW04023R30JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 3.3, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
57 R108, R109,
R125, R126
4 100 CRCW0402100RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
58 R111 1 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
59 R112 1 90.9k CRCW040290K9FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 90.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
60 R113, R116,
R129
3 49.9k CRCW040249K9FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
61 R114 1 27.4k CRCW060327K4FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 27.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
62 R115 1 22.6k CRCW040222K6FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 22.6 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
63 R128 1 1.0 CRM1206-JW-1R0ELF Bourns RES, 1.0, 5%, 0.5 W, 1206 1206
64 R200, R201,
R203, R204,
R206, R207,
R209, R210
8 10.0k CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
65 R202, R205,
R208, R211
4 619 RC0603FR-07619RL Yageo America RES, 619, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
66 TP1, TP6 2 Red 5010 Keystone Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH Red Multipurpose

Multiphase Capability, PWP0020A (TSSOP-20)
PWP0020A
77 U200, U201,
U202, U203
4 TPS1H100AQPWPRQ1 Texas Instruments 40V/100mOhm Single Channel Smart High Side Switch, PWP0014F
(TSSOP-14)
PWP0014F
78 C200, C202,
C204, C206
0 10uF UMJ325KB7106KMHT Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1210 1210
79 D3, D103 0 12V BZT52C12T-TP Micro Commercial
Components
Diode, Zener, 12 V, 200 mW, SOD-523 SOD-523
80 Q2 0 -40V FDWS9509L_F085 Fairchild Semiconductor MOSFET, P-CH, -40 V, -65 A, PowerPAK SO-8 PowerPAK SO-8
81 Q107 0 -40V FDWS9508L_F085 Fairchild Semiconductor MOSFET, P-CH, -40 V, -80 A, PowerPAK SO-8 PowerPAK SO-8
82 R4, R130 0 499k CRCW0402499KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 499 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
83 R5, R131 0 100k CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
84 R36 0 0 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
85 R38 0 9.76Meg CRCW06039M76FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 9.76 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
86 R105, R123 0 9.76Meg CRCW04029M76FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 9.76 M, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR TI DESIGN INFORMATION AND RESOURCES
Texas Instruments Incorporated (‘TI”) technical, application or other design advice, services or information, including, but not limited to,
reference designs and materials relating to evaluation modules, (collectively, “TI Resources”) are intended to assist designers who are
developing applications that incorporate TI products; by downloading, accessing or using any particular TI Resource in any way, you